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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken up any new Hydro-Power Projects during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): The construction of ten numbers of hydro-electric projects totaling to 1565 MW have been taken up during the last 3 years (April, 2007 to March, 2010). Out of these, two projects of 440 MW are under Central Sector and eight projects of 1125 MW are under State Sector. The details of these projects and their present status are enclosed at Annex-I and Annex-II respectively.
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